
Vehicle model

Year

Engine Type

CV(kW) @ rpm

N. of cylinders/cm3

Volts
Air Conditioning

Recommended

fittings

Compressors type

Comments

Clutch type

Kit No.

Last update

Date: 2019-05-29         Page 1

12.250 

(11/2017>)

D0836 LFL 79 (Euro 6c)

250 (184) @  2.300

6 / 6.871

24

Only Vehicles with A/C

Suction Discharge

TM 31
QP 31

- Can be fit in right hand drive
vehicles
- Only for vehicles WITH original
option MAN 120FF
- For vehicles not equipped with air
conditioning, select also the
crankshaft pulley P/N 1111110149

Without clutch pulley

2B Ø158

3.610 rpm

KB18028089

2018-08-14

12.250 

(11/2017>)

D0836 LFL 79 (Euro 6c)

250 (184) @  2.400

6 / 6.871

24

Vehicles with or without A/C

Suction Discharge

TM 21
QP 21

- Can be fit in right hand drive
vehicles
- Only for vehicles WITH original
option MAN Frigoblock

Without clutch pulley

8K Ø137

4.200 rpm

KB19058095

2019-05-29

12.250 

(11/2017>)

D0836 LFL 79 (Euro 6c)

250 (184) @  2.300

6 / 6.871

24

Vehicles with or without A/C

Suction Discharge

TM 31
QP 31

- Can be fit in right hand drive
vehicles
- Only for vehicles WITH original
option MAN Frigoblock

Without clutch pulley

8K Ø151

3.800 rpm

KB18068091

2018-07-30

RC2

(2010>)

D0836 LOH67 (Euro 6)
D0836 LOH66 (Euro 6)

250 (184) @  2.200
 290 (213) @  2.200

6 / 6.871

24

Only Vehicles without A/C

Suction Discharge

X-430

- Can be fit in right hand drive
vehicles
- Fittings not included in the kit
- In order to install an additional
alternator, it is required to get the
special option P/N 1140008068

Without clutch pulley

2B Ø204

1681 rpm

KB14128068X

2014-12-11

12.250 FOCL

(2010>)

D0836 LOH (Euro 5-6)

250 (184) @  2.300

6 / 6.871

24

Vehicles with or without A/C

Suction Discharge

TM 31

- Can be fit in right hand drive
vehicles
- Only for vehicles with  original
option MAN FF120.

Without clutch pulley

2B Ø158

3.610 rpm

KB13058049

2016-07-01


