



	12.250	12.250	12.250	RC2	12.250 FOCL	
Vehicle model						
Year	(11/2017>)	(11/2017>)	(11/2017>)	(2010>)	(2010>)	
i cai	D0836 LFL 79 (Euro 6c)	D0836 LFL 79 (Euro 6c)	D0836 LFL 79 (Euro 6c)		D0836 LOH (Euro 5-6)	
Engine Type	20030 El 2 73 (2010 00)			D0836 LOH67 (Euro 6) D0836 LOH66 (Euro 6)		
CV(kW) @ rpm	250 (184) @ 2.300	250 (184) @ 2.400	250 (184) @ 2.300	250 (184) @ 2.200 290 (213) @ 2.200	250 (184) @ 2.300	
N. of cylinders/cm3	6/6.871	6 / 6.871	6 / 6.871	6 / 6.871	6 / 6.871	
Volts	24	24	24	24	24	
Air Conditioning	Only Vehicles with A/C	Vehicles with or without A/C	Vehicles with or without A/C	Only Vehicles without A/C	Vehicles with or without A/C	
Recommended	Suction Discharge	Suction Discharge	Suction Discharge	Suction Discharge	Suction Discharge	-
fittings						
Compressors type	TM 31 QP 31	TM 21 QP 21	TM 31 QP 31	X-430	TM 31	
	- Can be fit in right hand drive vehicles - Only for vehicles WITH original option MAN 120FF - For vehicles not equipped with air conditioning, select also the crankshaft pulley P/N 1111110149	- Can be fit in right hand drive vehicles - Only for vehicles WITH original option MAN Frigoblock	- Can be fit in right hand drive vehicles - Only for vehicles WITH original option MAN Frigoblock	- Can be fit in right hand drive vehicles - Fittings not included in the kit - In order to install an additional alternator, it is required to get the special option P/N 1140008068	- Can be fit in right hand drive vehicles - Only for vehicles with original option MAN FF120.	
	Without clutch pulley	Without clutch pulley	Without clutch pulley	Without clutch pulley	Without clutch pulley	
Clutch type	2B Ø158 3.610 rpm	8K Ø 137 4.200 rpm	8KØ151 3.800 rpm	2B Ø204 1681 rpm	2B Ø 158 3.610 rpm	
Kit No.	KB18028089	KB19058095	KB18068091	KB14128068X	KB13058049	
Last update	2018-08-14	2019-05-29	2018-07-30	2014-12-11	2016-07-01	